MIKE ESHENBAUGH VFW Service Officer-Houston 2020-2021

Veterans of Foreign Wars Department of Texas



Terry Michael "Mike" Eshenbaugh, a member of Montgomery County VFW Post 4709 in Conroe, Texas, was appointed as the VFW Service Officer at the Houston VA Regional Office by State Commander Richard "Dick" Shawver at the 100th State Convention in Georgetown, Texas in June 2020.

A VFW member since 2016, Comrade Eshenbaugh has served as the VFW Service Officer since 2016 at the Houston VA Regional Office in Houston, Texas. He currently lives in Spring, Texas.

In July 2019, the Veterans of Foreign Wars of the United States announced the selection of Terry "Mike" Eshenbaugh as the VFW Accredited Service Representative of the Year. Per VFW National Commander-in-Chief, B. J. Lawrence, "Mike's selection as the top VFW Service Officer was based on his great service work and for his extracurricular activities in the Houston metropolitan area."

Eshenbaugh served in the United States Army from 1992 to 2001. He earned his VFW eligibility for the VFW serving in Bosnia and Southwest Asia.

Comrade Eshenbaugh was awarded the Army Commendation Medal, Army Achievement Medal (6th Award), Army Good Conduct Medal (2nd Award), National Defense Service Medal, Southwest Asia Service Medal with one (1) Bronze Service Star (BSS), Armed Forces Service Medal, Noncommissioned Officer's Professional Development Ribbon with Numeral 2, Army Service Ribbon, Overseas Service Ribbon (2nd Award) Expert Marksmanship Qualification Badge with Rifle Bar, Expert Marksmanship Qualification Badge with Grenade Bar, Expert Marksmanship Qualification Badge with Pistol, Small Bore Bar, and Parachutist Badge.